FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

TABLE 12

FY 2019 FULL YEAR SECTION 5339 BUS AND BUS FACILITIES FORMULA APPORTIONMENTS

The total available amount for a program is based on funding authorized under The Fixing America's Surface Transportation
Act (FAST) and The Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2019 (Pub. L. 116-6) .

URBANIZED AREA/STATE

APPORTIONMENT

UZAs 200,000 or more in Population

$372,033,729

UZAs 50,000-199,999 in Population 57,318,526
Statewide Allocation 181,000,000
National Total $610,352,255
Amounts Apportioned to Urbanized Areas 200,000 or more in

Population:

Aberdeen-Bel Air South-Bel Air North, MD $200,597
Aguadilla-Isabela-San Sebastian, PR 288,030
Akron, OH 962,443
Albany-Schenectady, NY 1,375,624
Albuquerque, NM 1,304,097
Allentown, PA--NJ 1,004,736
Anchorage, AK 581,278
Ann Arbor, Ml 931,280
Antioch, CA 512,546
Appleton, WI 314,125
Asheville, NC 342,627
Atlanta, GA 6,499,184
Atlantic City, NJ 1,071,505
Augusta-Richmond County, GA--SC 323,996
Austin, TX 2,692,532
Bakersfield, CA 973,069
Baltimore, MD 4,976,872
Barnstable Town, MA 654,588
Baton Rouge, LA 720,812
Birmingham, AL 841,794
Boise City, ID 555,436
Bonita Springs, FL 372,752
Boston, MA--NH--RI 6,612,625
Bridgeport--Stamford, CT--NY 1,218,895
Brownsville, TX 293,825
Buffalo, NY 1,627,206
Canton, OH 482,709
Cape Coral, FL 673,013
Charleston-North Charleston, SC 700,778
Charlotte, NC--SC 2,114,132
Chattanooga, TN--GA 446,917
Chicago, IL--IN 16,117,560
Cincinnati, OH--KY--IN 2,359,911
Cleveland, OH 2,751,723
Colorado Springs, CO 852,553




Columbia, SC

Columbus, GA--AL
Columbus, OH

Concord, CA

Concord, NC

Conroe-The Woodlands, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX
Davenport, IA--IL

Dayton, OH
Denton-Lewisville, TX
Denver-Aurora, CO

Des Moines, IA

Detroit, Ml

Durham, NC

El Paso, TX--NM

Eugene, OR

Evansville, IN--KY
Fayetteville, NC

Fayetteville--Springdale--Rogers, AR--MO

Flint, Ml

Fort Collins, CO

Fort Wayne, IN

Fresno, CA

Grand Rapids, Ml
Green Bay, WI
Greensboro, NC
Greenville, SC

Gulfport, MS

Harrisburg, PA

Hartford, CT

Hickory, NC

Houston, TX
Huntington, WV--KY--OH
Huntsville, AL
Indianapolis, IN
Indio-Cathedral City, CA
Jackson, MS
Jacksonville, FL
Kalamazoo, Ml

Kansas City, MO--KS
Kennewick-Pasco, WA
Killeen, TX

Kissimmee, FL
Knoxville, TN

Lafayette, LA

Lake Tahoe Region CA-NV
Lakeland, FL

Lancaster, PA
Lancaster-Palmdale, CA
Lansing, MI

Laredo, TX

Las Vegas-Henderson, NV
Lexington-Fayette, KY
Lincoln, NE

584,990
489,687
2,198,526
976,161
237,315
402,382
705,287
7,224,580
520,327
1,297,167
530,768
5,155,572
801,883
5,214,062
1,003,117
1,698,211
895,225
310,976
387,644
317,528
817,314
470,024
375,029
1,321,250
1,100,200
259,686
577,182
363,842
260,111
611,909
1,828,417
178,504
9,543,741
271,723
265,576
1,726,984
593,070
302,992
1,684,635
388,787
1,996,570
835,405
268,639
737,783
744,896
269,829
369,512
265,916
549,885
616,981
790,327
401,862
4,049,445
572,572
403,363




Little Rock, AR

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY--IN
Lubbock, TX

Madison, WI

McAllen, TX

Memphis, TN--MS--AR

Miami, FL

Milwaukee, WI

Minneapolis--St. Paul, MN--WI
Mission Viejo-Lake Forest-San Clemente, CA
Mobile, AL

Modesto, CA

Montgomery, AL
Murrieta-Temecula-Menifee, CA
Myrtle Beach--Socastee, SC--NC
Nashua, NH--MA
Nashville-Davidson, TN

New Haven, CT

New Orleans, LA

New York--Newark, NY--NJ--CT
Norwich--New London, CT--RI
Ogden-Layton, UT

Oklahoma City, OK

Omaha, NE--1A

Orlando, FL

Oxnard, CA

Palm Bay-Melbourne, FL

Palm Coast-Daytona Beach-Port Orange, FL
Pensacola, FL--AL

Peoria, IL

Philadelphia, PA--NJ--DE--MD
Phoenix-Mesa, AZ

Pittsburgh, PA

Port St. Lucie, FL

Portland, ME

Portland, OR--WA
Poughkeepsie--Newburgh, NY--NJ
Providence, RI--MA

Provo-Orem, UT

Raleigh, NC

Reading, PA

Reno, NV--CA

Richmond, VA

Riverside-San Bernardino, CA
Roanoke, VA

Rochester, NY

Rockford, IL

Round Lake Beach--McHenry--Grayslake, IL--WI

Sacramento, CA

Salem, OR

Salt Lake City-West Valley City, UT
San Antonio, TX

San Diego, CA

San Francisco-Oakland, CA

546,355
33,385,832
1,824,064
392,637
924,251
720,084
1,239,481
11,777,612
2,577,312
5,943,787
895,998
350,737
649,919
299,992
588,491
175,328
192,936
1,611,322
829,393
1,641,572
44,507,258
222,711
1,038,765
959,706
1,002,770
2,610,096
897,514
653,897
585,782
406,629
434,969
10,089,633
6,307,123
3,454,918
376,063
280,128
4,210,901
2,306,586
1,726,628
705,036
1,562,780
441,946
875,011
1,534,235
2,843,775
338,746
1,134,652
373,067
331,427
2,479,258
788,797
1,952,787
3,922,871
6,539,873
8,353,163




San Jose, CA

San Juan, PR

Santa Clarita, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Sarasota-Bradenton, FL
Savannah, GA
Scranton, PA

Seattle, WA
Shreveport, LA

South Bend, IN--MI
Spokane, WA
Springfield, MA--CT
Springfield, MO

St. Louis, MO--IL
Stockton, CA

Syracuse, NY
Tallahassee, FL
Tampa-St. Petersburg, FL
Thousand Oaks, CA
Toledo, OH--MI
Trenton, NJ

Tucson, AZ

Tulsa, OK

Urban Honolulu, HI
Victorville-Hesperia, CA
Virginia Beach, VA
Visalia, CA
Washington, DC--VA--MD
Wichita, KS
Wilmington, NC
Winston-Salem, NC
Winter Haven, FL
Worcester, MA--CT
York, PA

Youngstown, OH--PA

3,347,837
2,784,245
480,430
524,146
986,420
439,123
581,966
10,324,800
456,832
327,638
1,018,374
1,123,673
300,494
3,517,515
595,015
679,118
375,076
3,676,946
265,768
820,550
661,445
1,849,326
789,981
3,670,644
1,024,954
2,202,680
732,749
12,085,451
554,073
274,456
584,533
186,631
586,510
386,187
484,400

Total

$372,033,729

Amounts Apportioned to State Governors for Urbanized Areas
50,000 to 199,999 in Population

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas

952,820
95,172
1,230,175
631,894
8,885,339
1,404,702
623,130
219,158
3,169,006
1,528,957
400,702
849,057
1,758,309
1,545,724
1,167,163
595,408




Kentucky 415,522
Louisiana 1,143,046
Maine 233,641
Maryland 1,000,037
Massachusetts 639,566
Michigan 1,640,444
Minnesota 814,836
Mississippi 195,211
Missouri 846,535
Montana 493,824
Nebraska 119,769
Nevada 122,405
New Hampshire 507,027
New Jersey 355,272
New Mexico 565,851
New York 1,244,897
North Carolina 1,363,398
North Dakota 551,285
Ohio 1,140,398
Oklahoma 395,600
Oregon 848,277
Pennsylvania 1,967,853
Puerto Rico 1,718,420
South Carolina 1,038,083
South Dakota 483,933
Tennessee 1,114,591
Texas 4,564,946
Utah 376,717
Vermont 190,593
Virgin Islands 138,059
Virginia 1,301,445
Washington 1,843,193
West Virginia 825,387
Wisconsin 1,796,968
Wyoming 264,781
Total $57,318,526
State/Territory Allocation

Alabama 3,500,000
Alaska 3,500,000
American Samoa 1,000,000
Arizona 3,500,000
Arkansas 3,500,000
California 3,500,000
Colorado 3,500,000
Connecticut 3,500,000
Delaware 3,500,000
District of Columbia 1,000,000
Florida 3,500,000
Georgia 3,500,000
Guam 1,000,000
Hawaii 3,500,000
Idaho 3,500,000
lllinois 3,500,000
Indiana 3,500,000




lowa 3,500,000
Kansas 3,500,000
Kentucky 3,500,000
Louisiana 3,500,000
Maine 3,500,000
Maryland 3,500,000
Massachusetts 3,500,000
Michigan 3,500,000
Minnesota 3,500,000
Mississippi 3,500,000
Missouri 3,500,000
Montana 3,500,000
N. Mariana Islands 1,000,000
Nebraska 3,500,000
Nevada 3,500,000
New Hampshire 3,500,000
New Jersey 3,500,000
New Mexico 3,500,000
New York 3,500,000
North Carolina 3,500,000
North Dakota 3,500,000
Ohio 3,500,000
Oklahoma 3,500,000
Oregon 3,500,000
Pennsylvania 3,500,000
Puerto Rico 1,000,000
Rhode Island 3,500,000
South Carolina 3,500,000
South Dakota 3,500,000
Tennessee 3,500,000
Texas 3,500,000
Utah 3,500,000
Vermont 3,500,000
Virgin Islands 1,000,000
Virginia 3,500,000
Washington 3,500,000
West Virginia 3,500,000
Wisconsin 3,500,000
Wyoming 3,500,000
Total $181,000,000
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